
 

 

   

Dear Parents/Carers 

What a busy few weeks  it has already been!  Thank you to everyone that 
supported our Colour Run event and the activities we also had on at the same 
time – I can certainly vouch that the Water Chair was very cold!  Thank you to 
the staff that took on this challenge – all for fundraising!  We will certainly be 
thinking about building on this next year and having some more stalls.  
Unfortunately, we didn’t send out the sponsor forms in time for this event, but 
have since sent them home.  I realise this is a bit after the event, but if anyone 
can raise some additional funds through sponsorship, we would be very 
grateful!  We will give a prize for the most funds raised.  All money that we are 
raising at the moment, is going towards a new trim trail for all the children – I 
think ours as seen better days!  
 
We are still selling raffle tickets and Guess the Bear entries for a £1.00. These 
will be drawn this Friday, 20th June.  
 
A reminder, for a few dates as we move towards the last few weeks of the term;  
 
          Monday 23rd June: Last week of school clubs. 
          Monday 23rd June: Final School Reports sent home.  
          Tuesday 8th July from 4.00pm – 5.00pm: Meet the Teacher  
          Saturday 12th July: Neyland Carnival!  
          Friday 18th July: Last day of term 
          Monday 21st July: School INSET  
 
Thank you for your ongoing support in all we do.  

Mrs Hewitt ☺           HewittC30@Hwbcymru.net  

 

 

Summer Term Newsletter: 3 
 

Monday 16th June 2025 

INSET Days for 

2025 - 26 
 
  
 
 

The planned INSET days for next 
academic year, where school 
will be closed to pupils, are as 
follows; 
 
Monday 1st September 2025 
Tuesday 2nd September 2025 
Friday 3rd October 2025 
Monday 24th November 2025 
Monday 5th January 2026 
Monday 20th July 2026 
 
These are subject to change, 
however, we will always 
endeavor to inform you in 
advance if any dates are 
amended.  
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